DEPARTMENT F
AMERICANA

Superintendent: TBA
NO JUNIOR CLASS in this department.

When one thinks of a County Fair, their mind reminisces about the field of agriculture, domestic arts, and crafts.
We feel that present day America should preserve the historic items that helped develop our country and
therefore we open this department for exhibits. All first premiums are $1.00.

Entries must be in place between 1pm and 6pm Tuesday, July 22" and will be released at 4pm Sunday, July
27",

SECTION 1 — SINGLE SPECIMENS

CLASS 1 Milk Glass
2 Copper Lustre
3 Pewterware
4 Majolica 25 Iron Bank
5 Brass 26 Tole Ware
6 Silver 27 Crock or jar w/Blue
7 Spatterware Decoration
8 Ironstone 28 Sword
9 Blue Willow 29 Powder Horn
10 Bennington 30 Metal Teapot
11 Cut Glass 31 Glass or China Teapot
12 Depression Glass 32 Doll, oldest/best condition
13 Pressed Glass 33 Pottery ware
14 Carnival Ware 34 Spectacles
15 Painted China 35 Food mold
16 Pitcher & Bowl Set 36 Dress
17 Pitcher, oldest/best condition 37 Nightgown
18 Platter, oldest/best condition 38 Child’s Dress
19 Home Spun Linen 39 Old Paisley Shawl
20 Crochet Lace 40 Pocket Watch
21 Home Spun Wool 41 Bible, oldest/best condition
22 Fireman’s Item 42 Linen tablecloth
23 Railroad Item 43 Toy
24 Candlestick: brass, tin, iron, 44 Flower, oldest/best condition
or glass 45 Linen towel or scarves

46 Coverlet, oldest/best cond.
47 Basket, oldest/best condition
48 Musical Instrument

49 Flow Blue China

50 Other



SECTION 2 — COLLECTIONS
(3 or more items)

CLASS

SECTION 3 -

CLASS

51 Tea Set

52 Painted Glass

53 Art Glass

54 Sad Irons

55 Patent Medicine Bottles

56 Thimbles

57 Salt Dips

58 Antique Buttons

59 Old bells, any material

60 Porcelain shoes

61 Keys

62 Marble

63 Old Jewelry, best condition

64 Miniatures

65 Old Coins

66 Old Fashioned Greeting
Cards

67 World War 1 Items

68 World War 2 ltems

69 Post Cards of Madison Co.

70 Silver Spoons

71 Nails, oldest/best condition

72 Barbed Wire

73 Tins, any product/best

74 Canning Jars, oldest

75 Goblets

MISCELLANEOQUS (oldest & best

condition)

100  Newspaper — daily

101  Newspaper — weekly

102  Book of Madison County

103  Cup & Saucer, best condition

104  Mortar & Pestle

105  Workbasket with cover

106  Currier & lves print

107  Foot Warmer

108  Oil Lamp, hand, or other type

109 Ladies hat or purse

110  Painting in Oil (antique)

111  Candle mold (any number

holes)

76

77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85

86
87
88
89
90
91

92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

112
113
114
115

116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123

Occupied Japan Items

Cups & Saucers

Napkin rings

Paper weights

Kitchen utensils, wooden
Kitchen utensils, metal
Political items

Toys, any material
Toothpick holders
World’s Fair or Exhibition
items

Christmas tree decoration
Maps

Madison County Fair items
Maple Equipment
Collection of tools

Best collection Civil War
items

Advertising items
Shirley Temple items
Dione items

Pattern Glass

Depression glass
Railroad Items

Doll dishes/furniture
Banks, any material

Lantern

Clock

Stand, best condition
Place Setting of China (4 or
more items)

Ladies’ beauty item
Whiskey Flask
Traps

Eggs

Radio

Stained Glass

Sheet Music
Syracuse China



124  Other



