DEPARTMENT F AMERICANA

Superintendent: TBA

NO JUNIOR CLASS in this department.

When one thinks of a County Fair, their mind reminisces about the field of agriculture, domestic arts, and crafts. We feel that present day America should preserve the historic items that helped develop our country and therefore we open this department for exhibits. All first premiums are \$1.00.

Entries must be in place between 1pm and 6pm Tuesday, July 22^{nd} and will be released at 4pm Sunday, July 27^{th} .

SECTION 1 – SINGLE SPECIMENS

CLASS	1	Milk Glass		
	2	Copper Lustre		
	3	Pewterware		
	4	Majolica	25	Iron Bank
	5	Brass	26	Tole Ware
	6	Silver	27	Crock or jar w/Blue
	7	Spatterware		Decoration
	8	Ironstone	28	Sword
	9	Blue Willow	29	Powder Horn
	10	Bennington	30	Metal Teapot
	11	Cut Glass	31	Glass or China Teapot
	12	Depression Glass	32	Doll, oldest/best condition
	13	Pressed Glass	33	Pottery ware
	14	Carnival Ware	34	Spectacles
	15	Painted China	35	Food mold
	16	Pitcher & Bowl Set	36	Dress
	17	Pitcher, oldest/best condition	37	Nightgown
	18	Platter, oldest/best condition	38	Child's Dress
	19	Home Spun Linen	39	Old Paisley Shawl
	20	Crochet Lace	40	Pocket Watch
	21	Home Spun Wool	41	Bible, oldest/best condition
	22	Fireman's Item	42	Linen tablecloth
	23	Railroad Item	43	Toy
	24	Candlestick: brass, tin, iron,	44	Flower, oldest/best condition
		or glass	45	Linen towel or scarves
		_	46	Coverlet, oldest/best cond.
			47	Basket, oldest/best condition
			48	Musical Instrument
			49	Flow Blue China

50

Other

SECTION 2 – COLLECTIONS							
(3 or	more it	ems)	77	Cups & Saucers			
			78	Napkin rings			
CLASS	51	Tea Set	79	Paper weights			
	52	Painted Glass	80	Kitchen utensils, wooden			
	53	Art Glass	81	Kitchen utensils, metal			
	54	Sad Irons	82	Political items			
	55	Patent Medicine Bottles	83	Toys, any material			
	56	Thimbles	84	Toothpick holders			
	57	Salt Dips	85	World's Fair or Exhibition			
	58	Antique Buttons		items			
	59	Old bells, any material	86	Christmas tree decoration			
	60	Porcelain shoes	87	Maps			
	61	Keys	88	Madison County Fair items			
	62	Marble	89	Maple Equipment			
	63	Old Jewelry, best condition	90	Collection of tools			
	64	Miniatures	91	Best collection Civil War			
	65	Old Coins		items			
	66	Old Fashioned Greeting	92	Advertising items			
		Cards	93	Shirley Temple items			
	67	World War 1 Items	94	Dione items			
	68	World War 2 Items	95	Pattern Glass			
	69	Post Cards of Madison Co.	96	Depression glass			
	70	Silver Spoons	97	Railroad Items			
	71	Nails, oldest/best condition	98	Doll dishes/furniture			
	72	Barbed Wire	99	Banks, any material			
	73	Tins, any product/best		· •			
	74	Canning Jars, oldest					
	75	Goblets					
SECTION 3 – MISCELLANEOUS (oldest & best							
	condit	· ·					
CLASS		,					
	100	Newspaper – daily	112	Lantern			
	101	Newspaper – weekly	113	Clock			
	102	Book of Madison County	114	Stand, best condition			
	103	Cup & Saucer, best condition	115	Place Setting of China (4 or			
	104	Mortar & Pestle		more items)			
	105	Workbasket with cover	116	Ladies' beauty item			
	106	Currier & Ives print	117	Whiskey Flask			
	107	Foot Warmer	118	Traps			
	108	Oil Lamp, hand, or other type	119	Eggs			
	109	Ladies hat or purse	120	Radio			
	110	Painting in Oil (antique)	121	Stained Glass			
	111	Candle mold (any number	122	Sheet Music			
		holes)	123	Syracuse China			
				-			